BALDWINSVILLE OUTSTANDING TEAM PLAYER AWARD

GOULDS PUMPS OUTSTANDING ATHLETE AWARD

This award honors the outstanding player in each varsity sport at C.W. Baker High School.

BASEBALL

*Ronald E. Barnum Baseball Award

BASEBALL - Continued
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Braden Seeber, Aiden Milburn
Aiden Milburn, Kai Girard

Griffin Seeber, Christopher AuClair
No award b/c spring sports canceled
Jacob Marshall

Jack Andres, Jason Savacool
Cameryn Williams

Cody Kaestle

Thomas Scarfino

Scott Blewett, Patrick Dubiel

Gabe Levanti, Pat Merryweather, Scott Blewett
Brett Charbonneau, Connor Martin
Brett Charbonneau

Dan Dubiel, Gabe Levanti

John Feola

Brett Botsford

Brad Wright

Stephen Quinn

Brad Mochringer

Tim Alberts, Chad King, Brent Quimby
Jeremy Jones, Chad King

Andy Mead, Jeff Vincent

Tom Lilienthal, Andrew Mead
Craig Nels, Mike Onisk

Andy Reeves

Nick D’Imperio

Matt Cavallaro, Jeff Rizzo

Matt Cavallaro, Drew Olson, Clay Steinfest
Andrew Olson

Jason Grilli

Jason Grilli

Chris Yackel

Kevin Haney

Dave Penafeather

Steve Peters

Jim Shumway, Shane Petty, Steve Fralick
Kevin VanDusen, Rich Allen,

Todd Kasmer

Todd Kasmer, Tim James

Tod Kasmer, Art Emm

Rich Pitcher

Bob Conklin

Mike Anselment, Terry Engels
Became Ronald E. Barnum Award
Mike Anselment, Terry Engels

Jeff Beaver, Ray Lindenmayer

Jeff Beaver, John Sennett

No award given

Mark Barlow

1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy

1966
1965

"Bucky" St. Denis
Richard Savage

1964 Ed Hallenback
1963 Richard Grutka
1962 James Loveless
1961 Jack Baker
1960 John Riggal
1959 Dick Hirsh
1958 Al Emm, Phil Winters
1957 Al Emm, Phil Winters
1956 Charles Miller
1955 Nelson Rice
1954 Jim Burton
1953 Jim Burton
1952 Orlando Hotaling
1951 Ken Burton, Dick Perkins
1950 James Coleman
1949 Ronald Barnum, Bill Vanderveer
1948 Jack Wilcox
BOYS ~ BASKETBALL
2023 Jason Bifulco, Eli Taft
2022 Jason Bifulco
2021 Benjamin Bifulco
2020 Jonathan Starling
2019 Jacob Marshall
2018 Jacob Marshall
2017 David Cerqua
2016 Jordan Fragale
2015 Ben DiOrio & Timothy Marshall
2014 Ben DiOrio, Nicholas Alley
2013 Kevin Drain
2012 Brett Charbonneau, Willie Hython
2011 William Hython, Kevin Roy
2010 Greg Bell, Kevin Roy
2009 Tyler Monnat, Kevin Roy
2008 Brett Botsford
2007 Luke MacDougall, Brandon Witte
2006 Luke MacDougall, Brandon Witte
2005 John Lawrence, Brandon Witte
2004 Tim Alberts
2003 Ken Irving
2002 Andy Mead, Matt Toper
2001 Ryan Cunningham, Andrew Mead
2000 Jason Fritz
1999 Brian Byrne, Mike Pearson
1998 Nick Ellis, Craig Reddinger
1997 Matt Cavallaro, Jamie Steele
1996 Matt Cavallaro
1995 Charles Munier
1994 Jamie Darwish
1993 Jim Gonnella
1992 Scott Pace
1991 Jay Bushen, Chad Fralick
1990 Jamie Getman




BOYS ~BASKETBALL - Continued BOYS & GIRLS ~ BOWLING — Continued

1989 - Tom DiNapoli 2001 - Jennifer Cole, Rodger Blanchard
1988 -  Tom DiNapoli 2000 -  Colleen Dailey, Michael Duffy
1987 -  Greg Wilcox 1999 - John Frei, Erica Hildreth
1986 -  Greg Wilcox 1998 -  Kara Bugnacki, Shelby Wattam
1985 - Steve Miller 1997 - Corey Walts
1984 - Rich Pitcher 1996 - Team Award
1983 - Mike Miller 1995 - David Markham
1982 - Richard Hirsh, Mike Miller 1994 - Tyson Lowry, Jeff Fesko
1981 - Mark Fleming 1993 - Andy Vulcan
1980 - Jeff Hourihan 1992 - Steve Vulcan
1979 - Joe Peach 1991 - Steve Vulcan
1978 - Peter Gale 1990 - Art Alexander
1977 -  Brian Disinger 1989 - Art Alexander, Steve Vulcan
1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy 1988 - Art Alexander
1966 -  Jim Getman, Norm Robinson 1987 -  Kevin VanDuser, Art Alexander
1965 - Mark Rowley 1986 - Kevin VanDuser
1964 - Tim Young 1985 -  Kevin VanDuser
1963 -  Charles Vredenburg 1984 - No Team
1962 - Charles Baker 1983 - " "
1961 -  Whole Team 98 - " "
1960 -  Bill Moynihan 98 - " "
1959 - David Brown 1980 - " "
1958 -  Norm Salisbury, Phil Winters 979 - " "
1957 -  Warren Weller 1978 -  Wally Wysowkowski, Donna Russell
1956 - Bill Young 1977 - James Scott
1955 - Robert Ridall 1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy
1954 -  Wes Brand 1966 -  Ted Jewett
1953 - Robert Payne 1965 - Joe Porter
1952 - Art Peters 1964 - Ted Nabywaniec
1951 - Dick Perkins 1963 - Ted Nabywaniec
1950 - Don Medve 1962 - Ted Nabywaniec
1949 - Robert Harper 1961 - Ted Nabywaniec
1948 -  Dick Vanderveer 1960 - Ran Rafferty
1959 - No Award
BOYS & GIRLS ~ BOWLING 1958 = - EdKlein

2023 -  Zenon Gasiorowski, Jenna Speich, }g;g : 1\10 liward

Julia Speich 1955 . v o
2022 -  Eric Barski, Amelia Ponto v
2021 -  Tanner Rozyczko, Amelia Ponto 1954 -
2020 -  Tanner Rozyczko, Amelia Ponto 1953 - John Guyder
2019 - Dylan Williams, Brooke Flask 1952 - Leonard Wells
2018 -  Tanner Rozyczko, Brooke Flask 1951 - Jack Socia

ozy ’ 1950 -  Richard Dausman

2017 - Jarrod Williams, Brooke Flask
2016 -  Tyler Watchus, Kaitlynn Adsitt
2015 - Tyler Watchus, Kaitlynn Adsitt BOYS ~ CROSS COUNTRY
2014 -  Tyler Watchus, Britni Flask 2023 -  Solomon Holden-Betts
2013 - Anne Peterson, Tyler Watchus 2022 -  Solomon Holden-Betts
2012 -  Anne Peterson, Ryan Zbikowski 2021 -  Colin DeLaney
2011 - Anne Peterson, Ryan Zbikowski 2020 - Jack Michaels
2010 -  Anne Peterson, Ryan Zbikowski 2019 -  Adam Davis, Conor McManus
2009 - Karlene Edinger, Dan Snyder 2018 -  Garrett Vannatta, Benjamin Timmons
2008 -  Rachael Thompson, Ryan Kratz 2017 -  Evan Biedermann, Cameron Morrissey
2007 -  Ryan Calkins, Ryan Kratz, Rachael Thompson 2016 - Ryan DeLola, Denis Keegan
2006 -  Andrea Peterson, Brett Cunningham 2015 - Arden Kellner
2005 -  Brett Cunningham, Ben Goodfellow 2014 - Jack Martin
2004 - Jennifer Cole, Gary (Brett) Cunningham 2013 - Alec Peinkofer, Andrew Fleming
2003 - Bailey Russell, Sean Dunlap 2012 - Alec Peinkofer

2002 -  Krystal Thomas, Charlie Duffy 2011 - Alec Peinkofer



BOYS ~ CROSS COUNTRY - Continued

FOOTBALL - Continued

2010 Shaun Thompson
2009 Shaun Thompson
2008 Cory Greczyn
2007 Brian Lang
2006 Tim Gaulrapp
2005 Tim Gaulrapp
2004 Tim Gaulrapp, Gary Reisman
2003 Ryan Ross
2002 Matt Wilcox
2001 Nate Hyde
2000 Tim Miller, Brian Wolken
1999 Eric Schoeberlein
1998 Jeff Gaulrapp
1997 Jeff Gaulrapp
1996 Jeff Gaulrapp
1995 Charles Brooks
1994 Jeremy Burton
1993 Jeremy Burton
1992 Jeremy Burton
1991 Bill Eastman
1990 Joe Saraceni
1989 Joe Saraceni
1988 Joe Saraceni
1987 Joe Saraceni
1986 Jay Thompson
1985 Mike Johnson
1984 Peter Ruel
1983 Warren Abbott
1982 Bob Buckley
1981 Bob Buckley
1980 Bob Buckley
1979 Eric Lutz
1978 Eric Lutz
1977 Steve Ellis
1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy
1966 Larry Pierson
1965 Steve Whalen
1964 Dick Kelly
1963 Bob Wysocki
1962 Bob Wysocki
1961 Harry Shriver, Bob Wysocki
1960 Ray Bush
1959 Burdette Sanderson
1958 Ernest Neupert
1957 Rolly Germain
1956 Ernest Neupert
FOOTBALL
2023 Patrick Pasho, Nicholas Foster
2022 Samuel Mellinger, Nicholas Huhtala
2021 Daniel Ewald, Willie Strong
2020 Braden McCard, Patrick May
2019 Garrett Selover, John Hernandez
2018 Gabriel Horan, Benjamin Dwyer
2017 Michael Spicer (D), Jack Buis (O)
2016 Brandon Schmid (D), Ryan Ingerson (O)
2015 Cole Burchill, Cameron Skipworth
2014 Cole Burchill, Gage Blasi

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

1996
1995

1994
1993
1992
1991

1990
1989
1988

1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951

- Tyler Rouse, Eric Anthony

- Tyler Rouse

- Jacob Margrey

- Mike Guinta

- Malik Burks, Brian Wilson

- Evan Twombly

- Eric Ciarpelli

- Chris Silva

- Mike Giancone, Brent Quimby

- Brent Quimby

- Brett Barrie, Gene Lang

- Jason Boltus

- Andrew Grant, Warren Quinn

- Bruce Dollinger, Christopher Payne

- Adam Cole, Adam Roux

- Mike Ford, George Scott

- Aldo Bonacchi, Jr., Mike Gushlaw,
Dan Roux

- Drew Olson

- Alan Davies, Timothy Nobles,
Duane Woodall

- Jon Pisano, Steve Wallace

- Jason Lynn

- K.C. Pickard

- Geoge Judware, Jeff McCard,
Jeff Hallenbeck

- Brian Corcoran, Dana MacDonald

- Jason McCard, Dana MacDonald

- Lenny Hamilton, Don Cahill,
Jim Shumway, Bill Pisano

- Art Bittel, Scott Wojnovich

- Lee Byrne

- Mark Houtaling, Mike Karsonovich

- Tim Kahl, Chip Arvantides

- Ted Kristeller, Paul Lalla

- Ed Blok, Ron Holt

- John Nostrant

- John Arcaro, Mike O'Connor

- Steve Kuno, Tom Harvey

- Martin Greene, Scott Hunt
Brian Sennett, Brian Disinger

- 1967 Change in Awards Policy

- Wayne Paige

- Robert Goeckel, Peter Kuno

- Bill Assenheimer

- Bill Assenheimer

- Mike Rice

- Jack Baker

- Jack Baker, Dale Gonseth

- David Brown, Glenn Connelly

- AlEmm

- John Mezzo

- Earl Howard

- Richard Smallwood

- Don Payne

- William Hirsh

- Ed McDermott

- Dick Killenkark



FOOTBALL - Continued

1950 Don Cole

1949 Lyndon Snow

1948 Homer Merrifield
BOYS ~ GOLF

2023 Nathan MacGregor

2022 Aidan Farmer

2021 Aidan Farmer

2020 William Guild

2019 Maxwell Dec

2018 Benjamin Donohue

2017 Ryan Fecco

2016 Matthew Monaco

2015 Matthew Monaco

2014 Matthew Monaco, Christian Nizamis

2013 Christian Nizamis

2012 Christian Nizamis

2011 Lucas Ciulla

2010 William Ward

2009 John Maurer

2008 Billy Markey

2007 Bill Markey

2006 Billy Markey

2005 Pat Landers

2004 Matt Keib

2003 Ryan Hawthorne

2002 Ryan Hawthorne

2001 Nick Fiorentino

2000 Tom Neave

1999 Mike Banish, Rick Jones

1998 Mike Banish, Rick Jones

1997 Richard "Rick" Couey

1996 Team Award

1995 Matthew McGraw

1994 Mike McClure, Matt McGraw

1993 Michael McClure

1992 Matthew McGraw

1991 Matthew McGraw

1990 David Swimm

1989 Jim Hesch

1988 Jim Hesch

1987 Fred Yanni

1986 Fred Yanni

1985 Leonard Lasinsky

1984 Leonard Lasinsky

1983 No Team

1982 "o

1981 Charles Isleib

1980 Mark Bovee

1979 John Rogers

1978 John Rogers

1977 Don Swete

1976 - 1967 Change in Awards Policy

1966 Mike McManus

1965 John More

1964 Pete Miller

1963 Pete Miller

1962 Geral Stepien

BOYS ~ GOLF
1961
1960 Carl Meier
1959 Bob Marks
1958
1957 James Hebblethwaite

BOYS ~ GYMNASTICS

Program was discontinued

1999 Daniel Hathaway
1998 David Bok
1997 Mark Austin
1996 David Bok, Jason Bullis
1995 David Bok
1994 Kevin Pullos
1993 Eric Mainzer
1992 Aaron Bullis
1991 No Award
1990 Matt Curley
1989 Dan Michel, Jay Crook
1988 Matt Curley
1987 Matt Curley
1980 Steve Mayo
1979 Tom Harvey
1986 Matt Curley
1985 Sean Kelly
1984 Shawn Sabine, Sean Kelly
1983 Parry Pannozo
1982 Kevin Todd
1981 Tim Waggoner
1980 Tim Waggoner
1979 Tim Waggoner
1978 Tim Waggoner
1977 Tom Dwyer, Gary Gregory
1976 - 1967 Change in Awards Policy
1966 Paul Niemiec
1965 Bob Baldwin
1964 Rod Livingston, Roger McEwen
1963 Tom Hudson
1962 Gary Mierotka
ICE HOCKEY
2023 Keegan Lynch
2022 Matther Carner
2021 Matthew Carner
2020 Braden Lynch
2019 Braden Lynch
2018 Benjamin Dwyer, Isaiah Pompo
2017 Ryan Gebhardt, Alex Rose
2016 Matthew Sabourin
2015 Matthew Abbott & Matthew Sabourin
2014 Michael Schneid, Nicholas Harper
2013 Parker Ferrigan
2012 Justin Newman, Parker Ferrigan
2011 Parker Ferrigan
2010 Connor Bertrand
2009 Patrick Briggs, Nick Leader



ICE HOCKEY - Continued BOYS ~INDOOR TRACK - Continued

2008 -  Patrick Briggs 1995 - Shan Smith
2007 - Ben Blujus 1994 - Chris Hilfiger
2006 -  Alex Chissler 1993 - Andy Huntington
2005 - Bobby Conklin, James Muscatello 1992 - Lester Gantt
2004 - Ryan Heath, Rob Nalen 1991 - Chuck Petrocci
2003 - Rob Nalen, Ian Yerdon 1990 -  Joe Saraceni
2002 -  Bill Lappin, Ryan McMahon 1989 - Joe Saraceni
2001 -  Cory Cregg, Dan Tripepi 1988 -  Lenny Hamilton, Joe Saraceni
2000 - Brad Benson, Dan McLoughlin, Zack Wallace 1987 - Joe Saraceni
1999 - Brian Kuraszewicz 1986 -  Jay Thompson, Mike McNamara
1998 -  Dan Bunnell, Tom Williams 1985 -  Mike Karsonovich, Jay Thompson
1997 - Tom Williams 1984 - Bill Lynch, Rodney Ogletree
1996 - Tom Williams 1983 - Bill Lynch, Shamus Walker
1995 - Matthew Fullone 1982 -  Bob Buckley
1994 - Paul Tomachesky 1981 - Gary Paterson
1993 - Jason Lynn 1980 -  John Arcaro, Gary Peterson
1992 - Dave Vona 1979 - Eric Lutz
1991 - Shawn Weaver 1978 - Eric Lutz
1990 -  Brian Corcoran, Jason Crisafulli 1977 -  Steve Ellis
1989 - Brian Corcoran, Tony Fichera
1988 - Pat McCarthy, Brian Corcoran BOYS ~ LACROSSE
1987 - Peter Dugan 2023 - Brayden Penafeather-Stevenson,
1986 -  Peter Dugan
1985 -  Todd Kasmer Keegan Lynch
. 2022 -  Trey Ordway, Austin McClintic
1984 - Michael Sheehan ;
. 2021 - Lucas Hoskin, Cooper Foote
1983 - Paul Calkins 2020 - No award b/c spring sports canceled
1982 -  Kevin Sheehan /¢ SPrINg Spo
1981 - Mike McGill 2019 - Spence? er.thelm, Dgnlel S.tehle
2018 - Peter Fiorini III, David Steria
2017 -  Ryan Gebhardt, Kyle Pelcher
BOYS ~INDOOR TRACK 2016 -  Charles Bertrand
2023 -  Solomon Holden-Betts 2015 -  Ryan Kohutanich
2022 - Owen Weaver 2014 - Stephen Petrelli, Luke McCaffrey
2021 -  No Indoor Track this year 2013 - Parker Ferrigan, Austin McAskill
2020 -  Connor Waldron 2012 - Parker Ferrigan
2019 - Garrett Selover 2011 - Stephen Mitchell
2018 -  Nathan Jaquint 2010 - Nicholas Manning, William Ward
2017 -  Evan Vannatta 2009 - Nicholas Manning, William Ward
2016 -  Evan Donhauser 2008 - Jordan Marra, William Ward
2015 - Arden Kellner 2007 -  Jeremy Boltus, Mike Perkins
2014 - Jack Martin 2006 -  Jack Korzyp, Jack Venditti
2013 -  Nathan Wicks 2005 -  Greg Gibbons, Ryan Smith
2012 -  Andy Fleming 2004 -  Greg Lamb, Paul Richards
2011 - Jonathan Hingre 2003 - Ken Dowse, Mike Felice
2010 -  Brian Kane, Andrew Hoover 2002 -  Mike Felice
2009 -  Sean Bernstein, Brian Kane 2001 - Scott Reddinger, Zack Wallace
2008 -  Sean Bernstein, Paul Klopfer 2000 -  Nick Tucci, Zack Wallace
2007 -  Cory Greczyn, Jason Houghtaling 1999 - Matt Cook, Zack Wallace
2006 -  Mike Toper 1998 -  Mike Ford
2005 - Al Carapella, Mike Toper 1997 -  Dan Grady
2004 -  Maurice Duper 1996 -  Anthony Grosso
2003 -  Steve Case, Maurice Duper 1995 - Bryan Cook, John Sheridan
2002 -  Tramaine Duper, Ladd Warwick 1994 -  Brian Smiley
2001 - Patrick Taylor, Brian Wolken 1993 - Jim Gonnella
2000 -  Nate Hyde, Patrick Taylor 1992 - Jim Gonnella
1999 - Christopher Dingman 1991 - Jeff McCard, Jim Loffredo
1998 - Jeff Gaulrapp, Matt Rausch 1990 -  Mike Clayton, Jon Clayton
1997 - Jeff Gaulrapp 1989 - Pat Metzler, Jason McCard

1996 - Jeff Gaulrapp 1988 - Brian Johnson, Pat Solomon



BOYS ~ LACROSSE - Continued

BOYS ~ SOCCER - Continued

1987 - Scott Wojnovich, John Goodwin
1986 -  Andy Bender
1985 -  Mark Houghtaling
1984 -  Robert Kuzdzal, Kevin Wojnovich
1983 - Paul Clakins, Kevin Johnson
1982 - Doug Shaver, Kevin Sheehan
1981 - Jeff Ducharme, Kevin Sheehan
1980 - Rick Cherney, Tom Fiorini
1979 -
1978 -  Tom Pickard
1977 -  Bob Shaver
1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy
1966 - Don Crego
1965 - Ed Hatten
1964 -  Bill Assenheimer
1963 -  Chris McVicker
1962 -  Paul Rose
1961 - Fred Gaudern, Paul Rose
1960 -  Dal Gonseth, Jim Littau
1959 - Dick & Jim Littau
1958 - Bill Wormuth
1957 - Jim Littau

BOYS ~SOCCER
2023 - Evan Smith, Logan Hayes
2022 -  Evan Smith, Emmett Bauer
2021 - Jack Branigan
2020 -  Stephen Foertch, Jared Kantak
2019 - Jacob Way
2018 -  Brandon Mimas, Benjamin Kinslow
2017 -  Brandon Mimas, DJ Taylor
2016 -  Evan Ingersoll, Andrew Hahn
2015 -  Connor Ross, Evan Ingersoll
2014 -  Connor Lunduski
2013 - James Goodridge
2012 -  Alex Bono, Adam Lauko, Ben Ramin
2011 - Benjamin Ramin
2010 -  Matt Boyle, Adam Lauko
2009 - Patrick Goodwin, Kyle Rogers
2008 - Nate Bourdeau
2007 - Nate Bourdeau
2006 - Nate Bourdeau
2005 - Joe Skinner
2004 - Nick Raulli, Eric Reinhardt
2003 - Scott Jablonka, Andrew Loia
2002 -  Sal Tadjalli, Matt Smith
2001 - Jeff Coover, Eric Jablonka
2000 - Jeff Adams
1999 - Derek Popovich
1998 - Corey Densk
1997 - Shannon Knudsen
1996 -  Charles Richards, Brian McQueen
1995 - Jacob Czyz
1994 - Jeff Gustin, Britton Myers
1993 - Jim Gonnella
1992 - Jim Gonnella
1991 - Mike Williams

1990

Jim MacPherson

1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977

John Loffredo

Chris Bannon

Paul Arvantides, Pat O'Donnell
Tim James

John Minnoe

Mike Sheehan

Pete Rice

Kevin Sheehan

Pat Graham, Chris Ross
Mike Carpenter, Steve Orth
David Ramin

Mike Cutillo

Jeff O'Hara, Greg Ramin

1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy

1966 -  Steve Morgan, Bob Widger
1965 -  Dan Gaworecki
1964 - Jerry Vredenburg
1963 - Chris McVicker
1962 -  Paul Rose
1961 - Paul Rose
1960 -  Frank Winters
1959 - Dan Stevens
1958 -  Dick Lattau
1957 - Norman Salisbury
1956 -  Phil Winters
BOYS ~ SWIMMING
2023 - Michael White Jr.
2022 -  Harrison Meyers
2021 - Tristan Miranda
2020 - Nicholas Schultz
2019 - Alexander Hiltbrand
2018 - John Licciardello
2017 - Alexander Hiltbrand
2016 -  Daniel Watkins
2015 - John Sidorakis
2014 -  John Sidorakis, Eric Johnson
2013 - John Sidorakis
2012 -  Daniel Burke
2011 - Daniel Burke
2010 -  Daniel Burke, Michael Tarsel
2009 -  Christopher Cadwell
2008 -  Chris Cadwell, Elijah Langlois
2007 -  Christopher Cadwell
2006 -  Elijah Langlois
2005 - Bob Owens, Nolan Reeves
2004 - Nolan Reeves
2003 - Bob Owens
2002 - Art Lilienthal, Ian Smith
2001 - David Roche
2000 - David Richards
1999 - Jeff Miller, David Richards
1998 -  Thiago Contesini
1997 - Jeff Miller
1996 -  Charles Brooks
1995 - Richard Hoy
1994 -  Aaron Dixon
1993 - Jeff Henderson



BOYS ~ SWIMMING - Continued BOYS ~ TENNIS - Continued

1992 - Jeff Henderson 1997 - Shannon Knudsen
1991 - Erik Dalaker, Jeff Henderson 1996 -  Keith Franz
1990 - Erik Dalaker 1995 - James Kiley
1989 - Nick Jensen 1994 - Randy Clarke
1988 - Nick Jensen 1993 - No Award
1987 -  Finn Jensen 1992 - Allan Iosue
1986 -  Finn Jensen 1991 -  Greg Olson
1985 -  Finn Jensen 1990 -  Terry Kossegi, Andy Cline
1984 - Paul Jensen 1989 - Terry Kossegi, Tom Shepard
1983 - Bob Beall 1988 - Scott Gunerman, Craig Scibetta
1982 - Bob Beall 1987 -  Bill Cline
1981 - David Vulcano 1986 -  Mariano Martin
1980 -  David Vulcano 1985 -  Bill Cline
1979 -  Matt Christen 1984 - Richard Moses
1978 -  Matt Lucy 1983 - Jeff Hill
1977 -  Matt Lucy 1982 - Jon Dinchart
1976 - 1967, Change in Awards Policy 1981 - No Award
1966 - Tom Price 1980 -  Lou Enzerillo
1965 - John Hayes 1979 - No Award
1964 -  Tom Price 1978 - Frank Sharron
1963 -  James Kinsella 1977 - Dave Young
1962 - Tom Warner 1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy
1961 -  Whit Sprague 1966 - Mike Mott
1960 -  Chris Vickery 1965 -  Robert Wainwrigh
1959 - 1964 - No Award
1958 -  Robert Warner 1963 -  Richard Hughes
1957 -  Clayton Nentwick 1962 -  Richard Hughes
1956 - Tom Carter 1961 - No Award
1955 - David Lower 1960 -  Bill Orcutt
1954 - John Walker 1959 - Robert Wagner
1958 -  Robert Wagner
BOYS ~ TENNIS
3023 - Mason Doan BOYS ~TRACK & FIELD
2022 -  Antonio Marsallo 2023 - Solomon Holden-Betts
2021 - Antonio Marsallo 2022 - Owen Weaver, Samuel Mellinger
2020 - No award b/c spring sports canceled 2021 - Owen Weaver
2019 -  Antonio Marsallo 2020 - No award b/c spring sports canceled
2018 -  Antonio Marsallo 2019 - Nicholas Kruger
2017 - Scott Ferrari, Antonio Marsallo 2018 - Kieran Sheridan
2016 - Nicholas Walker 2017 -  Kieran Sheridan
2015 - Nicholas Walker, Hunter Cohen-Ciampichini 2016 - Evan Donhauser, Samuel Mahar
2014 - Nicholas Walker, Hunter Cohen-Ciampichini 2015 - Martin Sak, Arden Kellner
2013 - Daniel Kot 2014 -  Brian Mahar
2012 - Daniel Kot 2013 - Alec Peinkofer
2011 - Thomas Hamm 2012 - Matt Pond
2010 - Matt Funiciello 2011 - Andrew Hoover
2009 -  Matt Funiciello 2010 -  Brian Kane, Shaun Thompson
2008 -  Matt Funiciello 2009 -  Sean Bernstein, Brian Kane
2007 -  Matt Funiciello 2008 -  Cory Greczyn, Seth Jackson
2006 -  Alex Chissler 2007 -  Jason Houghtaling, Brian Lang
2005 -  Scott Frentzel 2006 -  A.J. Carapella, Matt Case, Jason
2004 - Dan Manners Houghtaling, Matt Moran
2003 - Paul Hirt 2005 - AlJ. Carapella, Kevin Kribs
2002 - Jim Dalpe 2004 - Tom Burns, Andrew Rotelli
2001 -  David Twichell 2003 - Matt Grant
2000 - Dave Streib 2002 -  Tramaine Duper, Ryan Sweeney
1999 -  Dave Streib 2001 -  Tramaine Duper, Andrew Grant

1998 - Scott Hopkins 2000 -  Andrew Grant, Brian Wolken



BOYS ~ TRACK & FIELD - Continued

BOYS ~ VOLLEYBALL-Continued

1999 -  Brian Wolken
1998 - Jeff Gaulrapp, Matt Rausch
1997 - Jeff Gaulrapp
1996 -  Shad Miller
1995 - Shan Smith
1994 - Shan Smith
1993 - Jeremy Burton
1992 - Lester Gantt
1991 - Scott Pace
1990 - Joe Saraceni
1989 -  Rich Ameele
1988 - Joe Saraceni
1987 -  Dan Bassett, David Ibbitson
1986 -  Jay Thompson, Mike McNamara
1985 -  Mike Karsonovich, Jay Thompson
1984 -  Bill Lynch, Rodney Ogletree
1983 - Warren Abbott, Terry Scott
1982 -  Bob Buckley, J.J. Grant
1981 -  Mike McCarthy, Gary Peterson
1980 -  John Arcaro
1979 - John Arcaro, Paul Legg, Eric Lutz
1978 - Norman Gillespie, Dennis Shields
1977 - Nick Borelli
1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy
1966 -  Guy Gardocki, Wayne Paige
1965 -  Wayne Paige
1964 - Tim Young
1963 - Bob Wysocki
1962 -  Harry Shriver
1961 -  Harry Shriver
1960 - Bob Mayer
1959 - Paul Kelly
1958 - George Loveless
1957 - Dick Crook
1956 -  WesJones
1955 - Clark Rathbun
1954 - Howard Loveless
1953 - Don Payne
1952 - No Award
1951 -  Harold Tetrault
1950 -  Richard Killenkark
BOYS ~VOLLEYBALL
2023 - Aidan DeLaney
2022 - No recipient this year
2021 -  John Morrissey
2020 -  Aidan Priest
2019 - Luc Jerome, Aidan Priest
2018 - Tyler Aiello, Daniel Cerqua
2017 -  David Cerqua, Riley Shannon
2016 - Ryan Gell (O), David Cerqua (D)
2015 -  Corey Toscano
2014 -  Delsean Griffith
2013 - Shawn Calnan, Tyler Weber
2012 -  Ryan Zbilowski, Jordon Hughes
2011 -  Kyle Lattanzio, Matthew McKee
2010 - Peter Cuppernull
2009 - Bob Hennessey, Mark Zbikowski, Jr.

2008 -  Eric Yando
WRESTLING
2023 - Keagan Hayes
2022 -  Aidan Cali
2021 -  Maxwell Naples
2020 - Aidan Cali
2019 -  William Loadwick
2018 -  Zachary Hahn
2017 - Jeremy Pond, David Rush
2016 -  Alexander Bowen
2015 -  Connor Ross
2014 - Joseph Nasoni, Chad McArdell
2013 -  Brian Honsinger
2012 -  Pat Nasoni
2011 - Antonio Peck
2010 -  No Recipient This Year
2009 -  Kyle Sheridan
2008 -  Anthony Finocchiaro
2007 -  Keith Dement
2006 -  Matt Palmer
2005 -  Shaun Farnham
2004 -  Shaun Farnham
2003 -  Gene Lang
2002 -  Corey Farnham, Christopher Horning
2001 -  Christopher Horning
2000 -  Corey Farnham, Chris Horning
1999 -  Dan Horning
1998 -  Mark Prince
1997 - Mark Prince
1996 - Adam Alexander, David Boudreau
1995 - Adam Alexander, David Boudreau
1994 - Jim Schanzenbach, Jim Quinn,
Dave Boudreau
1993 - Jason Accordino
1992 - John DeMoors
1991 - Chris Cali, Jim Loffredo
1990 - Todd Webb
1989 -  Tojo Poole, Mike Clayton,
Todd Webb
1988 - Chris Cali, Jeff Johnson
1987 - Art Bittel, Pat Halpin
1986 -  Pat Halpin
1985 - Chip Pettit
1984 -  Pat Conners, Joe Loffredo
1983 - Robert Allen, Kevin Johnson
1982 -  Bob Allen, Bruce LePorte
1981 - John Pickard
1980 -  Mike Conners
1979 - Mike Conners, Ed Krupka
1978 -  Tom Pickard
1977 -  Tom Pickard
1976 - 1967 - Change in Awards Policy
1966 -  Steve Morgan
1965 - Ed Hateten
1964 -  Lee Litterbrant
1963 -  Terry Litterbrant
1962 -  Terry Litterbrant



WRESTLING - Continued

GIRLS ~BASKETBALL - Continued

1961 Ernest Hamm
1960 Tony Pereschino
1959 David Smart
1958 John Mezzo
1957 Michael Haney
1956 Doug Hotchkiss
1955 Maurice Loveless
1954 Howard McArdell
AQUANOTES
1989 Erin Elliott
1988 Megan Bannon
1987 Katie Brewer
1986 Lynn Hennessy
1985 Maureen Ptak
1984 Janet Argersinger
1983 Betsy O'Neill
1982 Linda Hildebrant
1981 Sue Berish
1980 Martha Pelcher
1979 Carol Hildebrant
1978 Lee Ann Palmer
1977 Michelle Murray
GIRLS ~ BASKETBALL
2023 Carlie Young
2022 Sydney Huhtala, Alexandra Bednarczyk
2021 Sydney Huhtala, Hannah Mimas
2020 Katherine Pascale
2019 No award given
2018 Jenna Costello, Katherine Pascale
2017 Kaylee Lammers
2016 Emily Pascale (O), Riley Carlucci (D)
2015 Hope DeFazio, Rachael Miller
2014 Hope DeFazio, Rachael Miller
2013 Gabrielle Jordan
2012 Maggie Monnat
2011 Claire Monnat, Margaret Monnat
2010 Lauren McVey, Claire Monnat
2009 Lauren Brower, Erika Bulken
2008 Katelyn Charbonneau
2007 Taylor Frink, Katelyn Charbonneau
2006 Kate Ferrara, Michelle Reddinger
2005 Julie Milliman, Stephanie Roy
2004 Stephanie Roy
2003 Renee Reeves
2002 Kim Reisman
2001 Jessica Landers
2000 Jessica Landers
1999 Erin Fitzpatrick, Nikki Sallustio
1998 Amanda Liberati
1997 Jennifer Rodriguez
1996 Melissa Sewruk
1995 Lori Behm, Kelley Hayes
1994 Lori Behm, Kristen Barsh
1993 Lori Behm
1992 Lynda Austin

1991 Carrie Zdobylak
1990 Chris Root
1989 Stacy Duger, Karen Scibetta
1988 Michele McBride
1987 Michele McBride
1986 Suzanne McShea
1985 Danna Bailey
1984 No Award
1983 Kathy Arcaro
1982 Kathy Arcaro
1981 Nancy Nagle, Julie Wilcox
1980 Karen Honan
1979
1978 Karen Honan, Connie Welch
1977 Karen Honan
CHEERLEADERS
2023 Madison O’Hearn (FALL)
Maiah Davis (WINTER)
2022 Emileigh Atkinson-Snow (FALL)
Emileigh Atkinson-Snow (WINTER)
2021 Brittany Olin (FALL)
Hannah Butler (WINTER)
2020 McKenna Atkinson-Snow (FALL)
Alyssa Chapman (WINTER)
2019 Francesca Naples (FALL)
Myranda Dautrich (WINTER)
2018 No award given
2017 Zackary Boadway (FALL)
Zackary Boadway (WINTER)
2016 Maryn Margrey (FALL)
Zoe Rubacha, (WINTER)
2015 Brianna Francisco (FALL)
Angelina Cremins (WINTER)
2014 Cassidy Christensen (FALL)
Alexandra Combs (WINTER)
2013 Tiffany Mackey (FALL)
Antwan Peck (WINTER)
2012 Allie Hoyer (FALL)
Ashleigh Czyz (WINTER)
2011 Kayla Thibauld (FALL)
Krista Brower (WINTER)
2010 Katie Ducharme (FALL)
Taylor Toomey (WINTER)
2009 Megan Malone (FALL)
Alyssa Hansel (WINTER)
2008 Katie Ducharme (FALL)
Timberly Woods (WINTER)
2007 Caitlin Collins (FALL)
Courtney Zuccolotto (WINTER)
2006 Brittany Mack (FALL )
None Awarded (WINTER)
2005 Jessica Vermette (FALL)
Brigitte Bice (WINTER)
2004 Nicole Padovano (FALL)
Erica Sochia (WINTER)
2003 Kristina Gray (FALL)

Amy Virginia (WINTER)



CHEERLEADERS - Continued

GIRLS ~ CROSS COUNTRY

2002 - Jaqueline Havens (FALL)
Jessica Krause (WINTER)
2001 -  Nicole Barzee (FALL)
Cristina Taylor (WINTER)
2000 - Jennifer Coomey (FALL)
Erica Pompa (WINTER)
1999 - Karen Stevens (FALL)
Lindsay Cole (WINTER)
1998 -  Michelle Wilcox (FALL)
Lisa Hillenbrand (WINTER)
1997 - Jennifer Perkins, Devon Rodgers (FALL)
Kristie Barr, Kerry Buske (WINTER)
1996 -  Stephanie Bewley, Kristi Cassavaugh
1995 - Daya Catalini, Derek Smith
1994 - Kasi Griffin, Tammy Smith
1993 - Angela Wagner, Nicole Hall
1992 - Ilene Joslin, Brandin Myers
1991 - JoAnne Precourt
1990 - Carrie Glover, Meg Bannon
1989 - Amy Fields, Stacey DeVita
1988 -  Colleen Fitzgerald
1987 - Brigitte Palm
1986 - Sharon Groff, Brigitte Palm, Julia Pomp
1985 - Kelly Burdick, Claudine Pompo
1984 -  Beth Pfohl, Lisa Wilson, Kelly Burdick
1983 - Andrea Bilyeu, Jody Montague
1982 - Anna Marie Malfitano
1981 -
1980 -
1979 -
1978 -  Doreen Zaborowski
GIRLS ~CREW
2023 - Gianna Weaver, Mercedez Walker
2022 - Emma Brookins, Lauren Boyce
2021 - Jenna Garvey, Olivia Ransiear
2020 - No award b/c spring sports canceled
2019 - Alena Criss
2018 - Alena Criss
2017 -  Chloe Ludden
2016 -  Sarah Herman
2015 -  Sarah Herman
2014 -  Sarah Herman
2013 - Allegra Lee Bell
2012 -  Lauren Hughes
2011 - Kari Tomeny
2010 -  Erin Mounce
2009 -  Erin Mounce
2008 - Meaghan Yeatts
2007 -  Taylor Hoige
2006 -  Elizabeth Klapheke
2005 - Morgan Witte
2004 - Darcie Bryant
2003 - Kelli Karsten
2002 - Kelli Karsten
2001 -  Colleen Gerry

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974

Kamryn Barton

Sophia Cavalieri

McKenzie Schmidt
McKenzie Schmidt

Justus Holden-Betts

Justus Holden-Betts

Justus Holden-Betts

Justus Holden-Betts

Marissa Lathrop

Rachel Miller, Marissa Lathrop
Rachael Miller, Anne Peterson
Anne Peterson, Rachael Miller
Mallory Warner

Ashley Shaheen, Kristen Biedermann
Danae Polsin

Danae Polsin

Amanda Sprague

Laine Sefick

Kelsey Mulvaney

Laine Sefick

Laura Scott

Kelly Owens

Kelly Owens

Kelly Owens

Kimberly Reisman

Ginny Collins

Kim Winslow

Beth Olson

Meghann Wraight

Meghann Wraight

Amy Kahl

Tracey West

Kelly Reisman

Tracey West

Tracey West

Tracey West

Bonnie Gleeson

Terry Mero, Bonnie Gleeson
Terry Mero

Terry Mero, Bonnie Gleeson
Terry Mero

Kathy Arcaro

Kathy Arcaro

Kim O'Brien

Kim O'Brien

Ann O'Mara

Ann O'Mara

Ann O’Mara

Betsy Towlson

Betsy Towlson

FIELD HOCKEY

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

Bridget Roy, Julia Schultz

Sydney Huhtala, Emma Ciappa
Rebecca Mantione, Cara Vredenburg
Bailey Nicholson, Leah Tuch
Mackenzie Wodka, Olivia Wachob
Amanda Strenk, Lauren Brushingham



FIELD HOCKEY - Continued

GIRLS ~ GOLF - Continued

2017 -  Amanda Strenk, Abigail Timmins
2016 -  Jade Earle, Samantha Blais
2015 - Serena Capsello, Hannah Wood
2014 -  Mckenzie Bond, Mackenzie Porch
2013 - Lindsay Farrell, Nicole Piontkowski
2012 - Nicole Piontkowski
2011 - Lindsay Varga
2010 -  Nicole Bourdon, Lindsay Varga
2009 - lJillian Conicella, Alyson Tarney
2008 - Briana Earle, Courtney Farrell
2007 -  Briana Earle
2006 -  Ellen Guhin, Kayleigh Sharpe
2005 -  Meredyth Lyons, Tessa Vattimo
2004 - Meredyth Lyons
2003 - Robin Mason, Jessica Piscitelli
2002 - Reggie Grosso
2001 - Tammy Michel
Program Reinstated Fall 2000
1979 - Patti Collins, Robin Disinger
1978 -  Patti Collins
1977 -  Robin Disinger
GIRLS ~ GOLF
2023 - EvaPawelek
2022 - Alexandra Cavino
2021 - Margaret Dec
2020 -  No award b/c spring sports canceled
2019 -  Margaret Dec
2018 -  Emma Brushingham
2017 - Emma Brushingham
2016 - Emma Brushingham
2015 - Katherine Walsh
2014 -  Katherine Walsh
2013 - Katherine Walsh
2012 - Erin Ganley
2011 - Lauren Petty
2010 -  Lauren Petty, Jamie Schmidt
2009 -  Lauren Petty
2008 -  Lauren Petty
2007 -  Kathleen Reidy
2006 - Kathleen Reidy
2005 -  Annie Ferrara
2004 -  Casie Goodwin
2003 -  Kaitlyn Gauthier
2002 -  Lesley Snyder, Liz Lozier
2001 -  Lesley Snyder
2000 -  Melissa Connelly
1999 -  Melissa Connelly, Jessica Walsh
1998 -  Melissa Connelly, Erin Kenny
1997 - Erin Kenny
1996 - Melissa Kearney
1995 - Melissa Kearney
1994 - Amy Haddix
1993 - No Award
1992 -  Amy Haddix
1991 - Holli Griffith
1990 - Leanne Yanni

1989 -  Debbi Clift
1988 -  Debbi Clift
1987 - Leanne Yanni
1986 -  Jennifer Dillon
GIRLS ~GYMNASTICS

2023 - Sydney McKenney
2022 -  Marisa Moreno
2021 -  Madison Brooks, Amory Francis
2020 -  Lauren Addario, Lauren Mcllroy
2019 -  Lauren Addario
2018 -  Lauren Addario
2017 -  Madison Brooks
2016 -  Erica Weeks
2015 -  Erica Weeks
2014 -  Erica Weeks
2013 - Sara Goodwin, Julie Kamide
2012 - Jenna Colella
2011 - Virginia Kamide
2010 - Emma Manning
2009 -  Christine McBurney
2008 -  Sara Perrone
2007 -  Liz Johnson
2006 -  Elizabeth Johnson
2005 -  Erika VanValkenburg
2004 -  Marlee Dippolito
2003 -  Marlee Dippolito
2002 - Casey Robb
2001 -  Casey Robb
2000 - Casey Robb
1999 - Liesl Ast
1998 - Meghan Voorhees
1997 - Meghan Voorhees
1996 -  Liesl Ast
1995 - Kristi Cassavaugh
1994 - Anne Curley
1993 - Erin Chavoustie
1992 - Erin Chavoustie
1991 - Tania Gale, Chris Richer
1990 -  Danielle Gregory, Tania Gale
1989 -  Danielle Gregory
1988 - Danielle Gregory
1987 -  Michelle Millard, Julie Batchelo
1986 - Mandy Briggs
1985 -  Heather Davies
1984 - Michelle Millard
1983 - Sue Curtis
1982 - Kristin Hebblethwaite
1981 - Kristin Hebblethwaite
1980 - Linda Bessette
1979 - Linda Bessette
1978 -  Linda Bessette
1977 -  Cindy Williamson

GIRLS ~INDOOR TRACK
2023 - Sydney McKenney
2022 -  Madison Kennedy



GIRLS ~INDOOR TRACK - Continued

GIRLS ~LACROSSE - Continued

2021 No Indoor Track this year
2020 Lauren Addario
2019 Lauren Addario
2018 Adriana Straughter
2017 Lauren Addario
2016 Christina Bartelli
2015 Marissa Lathrop
2014 Cierra Allen
2013 Mackenzie Ross
2012 Gina Carnovale
2011 Sierra Earle
2010 Jaimee Balloni
2009 Danae Polsin
2008 Jennifer Hingre, Danae Polsin
2007 Lareea Chisholm
2006 Heather Boyle, Lareea Chisholm
2005 Lareea Chisholm
2004 Lareea Chisholm
2003 Lareea Chisholm
2002 Kelly Owens, Robin Mason
2001 Katy Schmidt
2000 Kelly Owens
1999 Lies] Ast
1998 Elizabeth Menter, Kathleen Murphy
1997 Katie Murphy
1996 Kimberly Orchard, Tracy Kraft
1995 Amy Kahl
1994 Beth Olson
1993 Amy Kahl
1992 Cheryl Wanamaker
1991 Meghan Batchelor
1990 Meghan Batchelor
1989 Katie Butler
1988 Sandy Anselment
1987 Jackie Byrne
1986 Terry Mero
1985 Terry Mero
1984 Terry Mero
1983 Charlene Neville
1982 Kelly O'Brien
1981 Laura Ryder
1980 Kelly Neville
1979 Kim O'Brien
1978 Karen Cummings
1977 Carol Porter
1976 Carol Porter
1975 Betsy Towlson
GIRLS ~ LACROSSE
2023 Carlie Desimone, Sophia Ianno
2022 Carlie Desimone, Sydney Huhtala
2021 Emma Gebhardt, Sophia Tanno
2020 No award b/c spring sports canceled
2019 Madelyn Czyz, Hannah Johnson
2018 Peyton Fleming, Molly Merryweather
2017 Sara Goodwin, Paige Smith
2016 Glory Johnson (O), Lauren Paul (D)
2015 Taylor Gebhardt, Jaclyn Hingre

2014 -  Taylor Gebhardt, Samantha Ward

2013 - Jaclyn Hingre, Kennedy Frink

2012 -  Andrea Moore

2011 -  Amanda Ingersoll, Kathleen Sullivan

2010 -  Sarah Clark, Megan Collins

2009 - Kara Moschetti, Meagan Rowe,
Quincey Spagnoletti

2008 - Emma Albert, Quincey Spagnoletti

2007 -  Meghan Merriam, Courtney Welsh

2006 -  Taylor Frink, Stefany McKee

2005 - Lindsey Belle, Ashley Gray

2004 - Jessica Bill, Ashley Gray, Kim Ross

2003 - Kiristen Malecki, Robin Mason

2002 - Robin Mason, Lauren Belle

2001 - Dyan Voorhees, Stephaniec Walker

2000 -  Kariane Lauri, Melissa MacDougall

1999 - Elizabeth MacNabb, Mindy Putnam,
Tina Sallustio

1998 - Jeanna Angotti, Elaine Brooks,
Lynne Quattrone

1997 - Jennifer Chong, Sabrina Harvey, Karen Roy

1996 -  Megan Obrist, Jacquie Sica

1995 - Melissa Anderson, Jacqueline Sica

1994 - Rhonda Landers

1993 - Susan Yu, Chris Lindsy

1992 - Susan Yu

1991 - Chris Lindsey, Amy Baumgartner

1990 - Jennifer Lamb

1989 - Pat Sargeant, Jennifer Lamb

GIRLS ~SOCCER

2023 - Adrianna Orlando, Bronwyn Madden

2022 - Jadyn Kantak, Makaelynn Neivel

2021 - Leah Burrer, Hannah Mimas

2020 -  Simone Neivel

2019 - Kelsey DeLola

2018 -  Gabrielle Piontkowski

2017 -  Addison Hornsey, Gabrielle Piontkowski

2016 - Jade Gentile, Isabella May, Hailey Couchman

2015 - Jade Gentile, Tianna Coon

2014 - Jade Gentile

2013 - Emma Firenze

2012 - Jacqueline Firenze, Emma Firenze

2011 - Jacqueline Firenze, Amanda Ingersoll

2010 - Jackie Firenze, Katie Gildemeyer

2009 - Jennifer Fabian, Alison Nagle

2008 - Jennifer Fabian, Alison Nagle

2007 -  Leora Kenney, Courtney Welsh

2006 - Kate Ferrara, Courtney Paddock

2005 - Mallory Wilder

2004 -  Emily Mahar, Dana Sheftic

2003 -  Stacey Schurman

2002 - Dyan Voorhees, Danielle Wilder

2001 - Caitlin Connolly

2000 -  Melissa MacDougall, Melissa Parr

1999 - Lori Kain, Lynne Quattrone

1998 -  Lori Kain, Cassie Knudsen,

Lynne Quattrone



GIRLS ~ SOCCER - Continued

SOFTBALL - Continued

1997 - Jessica Schurman
1996 -  Jacquie Sica
1995 - Heather Kain, Jessica Passanese
1994 - Lisa Maffei
1993 - FErika Leeson
1992 -  Beth Pray
1991 - Stacey MacDonald
1990 - Kim Hayes, Katie Butler
1989 - Lynda Neuman
1988 -  Beth Greco
1987 -  Beth Greco, Lynda Neuman
1986 -  Heidi Church
1985 -  Kathy Honan
1984 -  Wendi Church, Terri Stamp,
Kathy Norris
1983 - PegPelrine
1982 - Nancy Harvey
1981 -  Jeannine Roller
1980 -  Kathy Honan
1979 -  Karen Honan
1978 - Karen Honan
1977 -  Marie LeClair
SOFTBALL
2023 -  Hadlie Parnell, Hannah Caughey
2022 -  Taylor Tripodi
2021 - Alyssa Dybacz, Mattison Phinney
2020 - No award b/c spring sports canceled
2019 - Kaycee Hawk, Kayla Young
2018 - Kayla Young
2017 - lJillian Dunn
2016 - Keeanna Wolcik, Emma Bernet
2015 - Keeanna Wolcik, Mackenzie Carhart
2014 - Keeanna Wolcik
2013 - Elizabeth Campbell
2012 -  Amy Sidorakis, Elizabeth Campbell
2011 - Kaitlyn Massett
2010 -  Katrina Conklin, Cassie Williams
2009 - Carley Nicoletti
2008 - Anna Hammill
2007 -  Denise Bilbow, Ashley Sheridan
2006 - Lauren Dahm, Amanda Lekki
2005 -  Sarah Grabosky
2004 - Lauren Dahm, Amanda Lekki
2003 -  Melissa Quimby
2002 - Jessica Getman, Melissa Quimby
2001 - Jodie Ewert, Sarah Nestasia
2000 -  Janet Ramseyer
1999 - Joanna Bennek
1998 -  Laura Johnson, Amanda Liberati
1997 -  Brianne Carbonaro
1996 -  Stacey Brown
1995 -  Brianne Carbonaro
1994 - Kathy Hawks
1993 - Errika Leeson
1992 - Kim Iwanski
1991 -  Trisha Rode
1990 -  Tammy Savage

1989 Lynda Neuman
1988 Beth Greco
1987 Beth Greco
1986 Tracie Gabeler, Suzzanne McShea
1985 Tracie Gabeler, Cheri Anderson
1984 Terri Stamp
1983 Terri Stamp
1982 Sue Sims
1981 Tracy Dowd
1980 Patti Sullivan
1979 Karen Honan
1978 Tammy Scherfling
1977 Fran Stamp
STUDENT TRAINER
1992 Jennifer Dwyer
1991 Amy Baumgartner
1990 Tonya Corujo
GIRLS ~SWIMMING
2023 Eva Smith
2022 Ashley Konz
2021 Eva Smith
2020 Kaili Sacco
2019 Kaili Sacco
2018 Clare Burke
2017 Noelle Staso
2016 Noelle Staso
2015 Noelle Staso
2014 Alexandra Connor
2013 Charis Parker
2012 Kaitlyn Martin, Charis Parker
2011 Christa Waldecker
2010 No Recipient This Year
2009 Carly Gummer
2008 Carly Gummer, Rachel Hayes
2007 Erin Wohlers
2006 Laura Ross
2005 Katie Heller
2004 Katie Heller
2003 Katie Heller
2002 Katie Heller
2001 Kaitlyn Heller
2000 Jacquelyn Walker
1999 Molly Nichols, Jacquelyn Walker
1998 Cara Belardi
1997 Kim Dahm
1996 Kim Dahm, Cara Belardi
1995 Ploy Siripornsawan, Melissa Brezina
1994 Melissa Brezina
1993 Allison Dawley
1992 Melissa Dixon
1991 Kim Clift, Alyssa Sharfstein
1990 Gyn Ullery
1989 Heather Davies, Debbi Clift
1988 Kristie Brewer
1987 Katie Brewer



GIRLS ~ SWIMMING - Continued GIRLS ~ TENNIS - Continued

1986 -  Mary Anne Ullery 1977 - Judy Aja
1985 - Kristy Brewer
1984 -  Maureen Engels, Kirsten Coleman GIRLS ~ TRACK & FIELD
1983 -  Maureen Engels -
1982 - Kirsten Coleman, Maureen Engels 5853 i ﬁag}son Eennegy
1981 - Kirsten Coleman, Maureen Engels 2021 i El? ISSOI.I h ennedy
1980 -  Anita VanderGissen 2020 i N a ml(ti b/e sori led
1979 - Karen Christen - o award b/c spring sports cancele
1978 - Jennifer Jensen 2019 - Karen Ekure
1977 - Jennifer Jensen 2018 = - Adriana Straughter
2017 - Adriana Straughter
2016 - Kelley Hull

GIRLS ~ TENNIS 2015 -  Marissa Lathrop
2023 -  Mira Nadzan, Ayla Kalfass 2014 -  Emily Soeder
2022 - Ayla Kalfass 2013 -  Cierra Allen
2021 -  Brooke Tutor, Paige Tromblee 2012 -  Mackenzie Ross
2020 -  Brooke Tutor 2011 -  Gina Carnovale
2019 -  Brooke Tutor 2010 - Laura Farleman
2018 -  Brooke Tutor, Alina Minkova 2009 - Danae Polsin
2017 -  Amanda Coogan, Jennifer Stone 2008 -  Jenny Hingre
2016 - Kabhlei Reisinger 2007 -  Lareea Chisholm, Amanda Sprague
2015 - Kahlei Reisinger 2006 -  Lareea Chisholm
2014 - Kahlei Reisinger 2005 -  Lareea Chisholm
2013 - Amari Pollard, Kahlei Reisinger 2004 - Lareea Chisholm
2012 -  Kahlei Reisinger, Amari Pollard 2003 - Lareea Chisholm
2011 -  Rachel Taylor 2002 -  Janet Walsh
2010 -  Rebecca Guzzo 2001 - Nicole Barzee, Janet Walsh
2009 - Rebecca Guzzo 2000 - Nicole Barzee, Janet Walsh
2008 -  Rebecca Guzzo 1999 - Liesl Ast, Katie Tipper
2007 -  Rebecca Guzzo 1998 - Liesl Ast
2006 - Not Awarded This Year 1997 -  Katie Murphy
2005 -  Lauren Rector 1996 -  Kimberly Orchard
2004 -  Sade Chambers, Sarah Streib 1995 - Shannon Hayes
2003 - Kaitlin Dahl 1994 - Shannon Hayes
2002 -  Andrea Bess 1993 - Melissa Fletcher
2001 -  Lauren Nels, Alyssa Randall 1992 - Cheryl Wanamaker
2000 -  Tiffany McLoughlin 1991 - Meghan Batchelor
1999 - Colleen Carey 1990 -  Meghan Batchelor
1998 -  Colleen Carey 1989 - Renee Haas
1997 - Colleen Carey 1988 - Kim Young, Katie Butler
1996 -  Lesley Grants 1987 - Shelley Pace
1995 - Lesley Grants 1986 -  Terry Mero
1994 - Chris Lindsey, Leslie Grants 1985 - Terry Mero
1993 - Elizabeth Reitz, Chris Lindsey 1984 -  Wendy Church
1992 - Jennifer O'Neill 1983 -  Wendy Church
1991 - Jennifer O'Neill 1982 -  Stacey Albert
1990 -  Heather Miller 1981 -  Laura Ryder
1989 - Heather Miller 1980 - Sue DuBois, Laura Ryder
1988 - Heather Miller 1979 - Kelly Neville
1987 -  Wendy Tubbert 1978 -  Diane Towlson
1986 -  Karen Scibetta, Sue Carter 1977 - Ann O’Mara
1985 -  Sandy Scibetta 1976 -  Carol Porter
1984 -  Sandy Scibetta 1975 - Betsy Towlson
1983 -  Sandy Scibetta
1982 -  Sandy Scibetta GIRLS ~ VOLLEYBALL
1981 - Cora Coyne 2023 - Kyrah Wilbur
1980 -  Katrina Sharron 2022 - Kyrah Wilbur
1979 - No Award

2021 Brooke Clute

1978 - Judy Aja



GIRLS ~VOLLEYBALL - Continued

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977

Rileigh Kimball

Rileigh Kimball

Madeline Stone

Michelle Voyer (O)

Abigail May (O), Emily Pascale (D)
Shayna Webber, Emily Pascale
Alexis LaGoy

Alexis LaGoy, Danielle Sayler
Paulina Rein

Brianna Stewart

Carrie Hack, Lauren McVey

Erin Carrino, Laura Galvin

Lauren Hartman

Amanda Kershner, Kelsey Klopfer
Erika Levey, Lindsay Snow

Katie Heller

Sade Chambers, Sarah Streib
Jessica Piscitelli

Lauren Nels, Jessica Piscitelli
Elizabeth Loveless, Tammy Michel
Rebecca Shoff

Becky Shoff, Lynne Quattrone
Elaine Brooks, Azure Mahunik, Cheryl Sawatzke
Mandy Scott

Somer Sharpstene, Michelle Thomas,
Stephanie Compton

Somer Sharpstene, Michelle Thomas
Chris Lindsey

Paige Carson

Paige Carson

Ilene Joslin

Kim LaRochelle

Karen Welch

Karen Welch

Melissa Noble

Kim Neuman, Katie Cahill

Stella Ogata, Katie Cahill

Lynn Burkhart

Kim Enzerillo, Gerry Stock

Mary Kopp, Nancy Nagle

Whole Team

Karen Honan

No Award

No Award

Roxanne Compton



